The following table sets forth information relating to foreign currency exposure (other than risk arising from
derivatives disclosed below):

				   (a) Foreign currency risk exposure:

				   Particulars	  As at March 2023 	 As at March 2022
			  FC 	 INR	  FC 	 INR
			  Financial Assets
		  Trade Receivables
		  USD	  6,97,577.25 	  556.99 	  4,04,843.84 	  303.64
		  EURO	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -

		  Total	  6,97,577.25 	  556.99 	  4,04,843.84 	  303.64
		  Financial Liabilities
		  Trade Payables
		  USD	  506.01 	  0.42 	  1,43,043.19 	  101.42
		  EURO	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -
		  Total	  506.01 	  0.42 	  1,43,043.19 	  101.42

  Corporate Overview   Performance Review   Notice   Statutory Reports   Financial Statement

Annual Report 2022-23   |  Page 156Titan Biotech Ltd

 	 (b) Sensitivity

	The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
	instruments.

							   (Rs. in Lakhs)

	 Particulars	  As at March 2023 		 As at March 2022
			  Increase 	 Deccrease 	  Increase 	 Decrease
			  by 5%	 by 5%	 by 5%	 by 5%

	 Financial Assets
	 Trade Receivables
	 USD	  27.85 	  (27.85)	  15.18 	  (15.18)
	 EURO	 -   	  -   	  -   	  -

	 Total	  27.85 	  (27.85)	  15.18 	  (15.18)

	 Financial Liabilities
	 Trade Payable
	 USD	  (0.02)	  0.02 	  (5.07)	  5.07
	 Total	  (0.02)	  0.02 	  (5.07)	  5.07

	 (ii)  	Interest rate risk

		 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk
as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change
in market interest rates.

		 The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the borrowing:

							   (Rs. in Lakhs)
		  Particular	 As at	 As at
			  March 31, 2023 	 March 31,2022
			  Variable rate borrowing 	  552.65 	  569.51
			  Fixed rate borrowing 	  29.90 	  10.37